



(Rev. 03/01) (ADEM OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

08-01-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 101794234, ▼ ▼ | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| AG-Mark, Inc. 7-20-0) | Name: J. Kenneth Maxwell |
| | Internal DBA/ Triple Creek Farm |
| Individual(s) Association | Street Address: 999 NC 11, P.O. Box 87 |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | City: Pinkhill State: NC Zip:28572 |
| Corporation-State North Carolina | • |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship United States |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎑 No | Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment 📮 Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement | Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: 7/06/01 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 0,846,527 |
| Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🏖 No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Crystal A. Gothard, Esq. | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | □ Enclosed |
| | (COOR) |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: Patton Boggs LLP | ' |
| 2550 M Street, NW | 50-0709 |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20037 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| copy of the original document. △ | A 1 1 |
| | 1 A Hottmad 7/20/01 |
| Crystal A. Gothard | I A Hottmail ignature 3 Date |

cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/31/2001 AGHNED1 00000160 500709 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AG-Mark, Inc., a North Carolina Corporation, located at P.O. Box 127, Teachey, North Carolina, 28464 ("AG-Mark"), has adopted and used, directly and/or through its authorized licensee(s), predecessors-in-interest, and/or related companies, and is the rightful owner of the common law and federally registered trademarks "Pinee," U.S. Trademark Registration No. 0,846,527 ("Mark"), and owns and enjoys all goodwill symbolized by said Mark; and

WHEREAS, J. Kenneth Maxwell, an individual, and citizen of the United States of America, doing business as Triple Creek Farm, located at 999 NC 11 North, P.O. Box 87, Pinkhill, NC 28572 ("Triple Creek"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. AG-Mark hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Triple Creek, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, in the United States and in all foreign countries.
- 2. AG-Mark hereby warrants and represents that it has sole title and interest in and to the Mark, that it has not sold, assigned, transferred or hypothecated any interest in or to that Mark, and that it is fully authorized and empowered to enter into this Agreement and effectuate the transfer contemplated hereunder.

AG-MARK, INC.

By:

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

REEL: 002337 FRAME: 0564

TRADEMARK